(2) PAVER NAME (ifpaying by credit card entetname exacdy as it appcBB onthe card) (3) TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (U.S. DoJlan; and cents)
Kellev Drye & Warren. LLP $965.00
Approved by OMB
30,0;11.1)589
Page No 1 of 2
- < ---
tJ.) f!/ 02 -;Zy
DATE STAMP &RfTVRNReceh,td US Sank

(278) TOTAL FEE
(298) FCC CODE 2
(24C)PAYMBNT TYPE CODE
(27C) TOTAL FEE
(29C) FCC CODE 2
(240) PAYMENT TYPE CODe
(27Dl TOTAL FEE
(29D) FCC CODE2
(24E) PAYMENT TYPE CODe
(27B) TOTAL FEE
(29£) FCC CODE 2
(24F) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(21F) TOTAL FEE
(29F) FCC CODE2
seE PUBLIC BURDEN ON REVERSE
(258) QUANTITY
(2SD) QUANTITY
(2SF) QUANTITY
FCC FORM IS9-C JULY 2005
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP
A LIMITED lIAlIllITY PARTNERSIl'"
NEW YORK, NY
TYSONS CORNER, VA
CHICAGO, Il
STAMFORD, CT
PARSIPPANY, NJ
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM
AFFILIATE OFFICI<S
JAKARTA, INDONESIA
MUMSAI, INDIA
VIA UPS OVERNIGHT
WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400
3050 K STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5108
(202) 342-8400
February 15,2008
FACSiMILE
;y~tAP &.REf-) ", .. "oI\tES www.kelleydrye.com
DIRECT LINE: (202) 342-8552
EMAIL: mconw:ly@k.elleydrye.com
Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
Wireline Competition Bureau Applications
P.O. Box 979091
St. Louis, MO 63197-9000
Re: Application ofbComm, Inc. and Starvox Communications, Inc. for
Consent to Assign Assets
Dear Ms. Dortch:
bComm, Inc. and Starvox Communications, Inc. (together, "Applicants") hereby
file the above-referenced application regarding a transfer ofassets. Enclosed please find an
original and six (6) copies of the application.
Also enclosed is a completed Fee Remittance Form 159 and a check in the
amount of $965.00 to cover the requisite fIling fee required for this application.
Pursuant to Section 63.04(b) of the Commission's Rules, the Applicants submit
this filing as a combined international Section 214 transfer of control application and domestic
Section 214 transfer of control application ("Combined Application"). The Applicants have filed
the Combined Application with the International Bureau through the IBFS filing system.
DCOIiCONWM/32729S.2
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN UP
Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary
February 15,2008
Page Two
Please date-stamp the stamp-and-return copy upon receipt and return it in the
enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. Should you have any questions with respect to this
filing, please contact Melissa Conway at (202) 342-8552.
Respectfully Submitted,
rruu~
Melissa Conway
Enclosures
DCOIICONWMJ327295.2
Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20554
In the Matter of )
)
CAPITAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND )
)
STARVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC. )
)
AsSIGNORS, )